1 BG 5933, BH 5933 /17.04.09 e
 Safety technique
 Two-hand safety relay BG 5933, BH 5933
 SAFEMASTER®
• According to
 - SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to EN 62061
 - Performance Level (PL) e to DIN EN ISO 13849-1
 - Category 4 to EN 954-1

• Nominal voltage UN: AC 230 V
• Width: 45 mm
 Ordering example
 Variants
BG 5933/61, BH 5933/61: with UL-approval
Limit curve for arc-free operation with resistive load
 Characteristics
0
100
150
200
250
M 6732
Switching current I [A]
Sw
itc
hin
gv
olt
ag
e
U
[V
]
2
50
1098765431
Continuous current limit curve BH 5933
device mounted on distance with air circulation.
max. current at 55°C over
3 contactrows = 4A 3x4 A =48A2 2 2
device mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load,
max current at 55°C over
3 contactrows = 1A 3x1 A =3A2 2 2
- current in contactrows
M9946
15
45
60
75
30
6050
T ( C)°
100 20 30 40
I2 (A )2
I , I , I1 2 3
 I = I + I + I2 2 2 2
1 2 3
nfo
The values stated above are valid for the standard type.
Safety data for other variants are available on request
4 BG 5933, BH 5933 /17.04.09 e
 Application examples
Two-hand control Two-hand control with contact reinforcement via external positively-driven
contactors. When switching inductive loads spark absorbers are recom-
mended.
A1 Y1 Y2 13 23 31
L1
(+)
A2 S22 S12 S21 14 24 32
N
(-) M7091
S12
S2
S1
S22 S11
BG5933.22
A1 Y1
K1
K1 K2
K2
Y2 13 23 33 41